Number of job seekers registered and placed
from January — December, 2009 by the Em-

Number of graduates by in-

stitute, 2009 Male | Female | Total

Sherubtse College 124 68 192 LAB O UR MARKE T

Qualification No. registered | No. placed
Geadu College 41 33 74 ! T ! GL ! NCE 2 0 1 0
Degree 347 107 College of Science and Technology 54 12 66 9

ployment Service Centers, DoE.

Diploma 212 53 Jigme Namgyel Polytechnic 73 16 89
Class XII 798 141 College of Natural Resources 67 13 80
Certificate 136 76 Instifute of Language and Cultural
Studies 92 61 153
Class X 519 137 Royal Institute of Health Sciences 54 54 108
Class IX & below 63 65 National Institute of Traditional Medi-
cine 14 0 14
Paro College of Education 166 127 293
Iliterate 55 49 Samtse College of Education 145 77 222
Total 2,330 628 Royal Institute of Management 155 92 247
Number of job seekers registered by Employ- Total 985 553 1538
ment Service Centers, DoE in 2009 Number of graduates from Voca-
tional Training Institutes, 2009 Total
January 163 136 299 Khuruthang VTI 95
February 89 58 147
March 187 191 378 Samthang VTI 172
April 85 115 200 Serzhong VTI 46
May 94 101 195
Tune 162 104 266 Chummey VTI 9 Labour Market Information Division,
Tuly 163 136 299 Ranjung VTI 82 Department of Employment,
August 49 54 103 g
s " . . Thimphu Institute of Automobile Engi- Ministry of Labour and Human Resources.
eptember neering 0 Tel # 00975-02-333867
October 24 30 54 ) ) . Fax # 00975-02-326731
Thimphu Institute of Zorig Chusum 41 Website: 1 6
November 50 77 127 . . . ebsite: www.molhr.gov. bt
Trashiyangtse Institute of Zorig 0
December 91 110 201 Chusum

Total 1,200 1,130 2,330 Total 445



Key Indicators of 2009

Total Population: 679,700

Total Employed: 312,800

Rural Employed: 246,200

Urban Employed: 66,600

Total Unemployed: 12,900

Rural Unemployed: 7,500

Urban Unemployed: 5,400

Total Youth Unemployed
(Age 15-24):

Unemployment Rate:

Youth Unemployment Rate
(Age 15 -24):

Labour Force Participation Rate

(Age 15 & above)
Rural LFPR:

Urban LFPR:

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female

Note: LFPR; Labour Force Participation Rate.

336,500
343,200

162,400
150,400

123,900
122,300

38,500
28,100

4,400
8,500

2,700
4,800

1,700
3,700

9,000
3,200
5,800
4.0%
2.6%
5.3%

12.9%
10.7%
14.7%
68.5%

71.9%
72.3%
68.3%
63.2%
74.4%
53.0%

Number of employed per-
sons by economic activity,
2009

Agricultural and forestry

Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing

Electricity, gas & water supply
Construction

Wholesale & retail trade, repair
of motor vehicle & household
goods

Hotels & restaurants

Transport, storage & communi-
cation goods

Financial intermediation

Real estate, renting & business
activities

Public administration & defense
Education
Health & social work

Other community, social &
personal service activities

Private households with em-
ployed persons

Extra territorial organizations &
bodies

Total

Note: * Rounded off to nearest hundred, totals may not tally.

96,000

200
2,100
2,900

1,300

200

1,500

500

700

600

23,800

5,400

1,700

15,800

9,700

0*

162,400

Female

108,400
300
12,600
600

100

0*

1,300

400

300

200
4,300
3,900

900

11,000

6,000

0*

150,300

Total

204,400
500
14,700
3,500

1,400

200

2,800

900

1,000

800
28,100
9,300

2,600

26,800

15,700

0*

312,700

Number of em-

ployed persons by
major occupation,
2009

Legislators, sr. offi-
cials & managers

Professionals

Technicians & associ-
ated professionals

Clerks

Service workers shop
& market sales work-
ers

Skilled agricultural &
fishery workers

Craft & related trade
workers

Plant & machine op-
erators & assemblers

Elementary occupa-
tions

Armed forces

Total

Male

6,300

12,000

3,900

3,300

11,400

95,300

6,400

5,600

12,600

5,500

162,300

Female

800

5,800

1,300

3,100

13,000

108,600

900

14,500

2,500
100

150,600

Bhutan

7,100

17,800

5,200

6,400

24,400

203,900

7,300

20,100

15,100

5,600

312,900

Note: * Rounded off to nearest hundred, totals may not tally.



