Number of job seekers registered and placed from January – December, 2009 by the Employment Service Centers, DoE.

Qualification	No. registered	No. placed
Degree	347	107
Diploma	212	53
Class XII	798	141
Certificate	336	76
Class X	519	137
Class IX & below	63	65
Illiterate	55	49
Total	2,330	628

Number of job seekers registered by Employment Service Centers, DoE in 2009

Month	Male	Female	Total
January	163	136	299
February	89	58	147
March	187	191	378
April	85	115	200
May	94	101	195
June	162	104	266
July	163	136	299
August	49	54	103
September	43	18	61
October	24	30	54
November	50	77	127
December	91	110	201
Total	1,200	1,130	2,330

Number of graduates by in- stitute, 2009	Male	Female	Total
Sherubtse College	124	68	192
Geadu College	41	33	74
College of Science and Technology	54	12	66
Jigme Namgyel Polytechnic	73	16	89
College of Natural Resources	67	13	80
Institute of Language and Cultural Studies Royal Institute of Health Sciences National Institute of Traditional Medi- cine Paro College of Education Samtse College of Education Royal Institute of Management	92 54 14 166 145 155	61 54 0 127 77 92	153 108 14 293 222 247
Total	985	553	1,538
Number of graduates from tional Training Institutes,	Tot	Total	
Khuruthang VTI	94	5	

Khuruthang VTI	95
Samthang VTI	172
Serzhong VTI	46
Chummey VTI	9
Ranjung VTI	82
Thimphu Institute of Automobile Engi- neering	0
Thimphu Institute of Zorig Chusum	41
Trashiyangtse Institute of Zorig Chusum	0

445

Total

LABOUR MARKET AT A GLANCE, 2010



Labour Market Information Division, Department of Employment, Ministry of Labour and Human Resources. Tel # 00975-02-333867 Fax # 00975-02-326731 Website: www.molhr.gov.bt

Key Indicators of 200	9	Number	r			
otal Dopulation: 670 700				sons by economic activity, 2009		
l Population: 679,700	Male	336,500		2005		
	Female	343,200		Agricultural and forestry	Agricultural and forestry 96.000	Agricultural and forestry 96,000 108,400
atal Employed: 312 800	remaie	545,200		Agricultural and forestry	Agricultural and forestry 50,000	Agricultural and forestry 70,000 100,400
Total Employed: 312,800	Male	162,400		Mining and quarrying	Mining and quarrying 200	Mining and quarrying 200 300
	Female	162,400		initial and dramping	200 2 00	200 200
Rural Employed: 246,200	remaie	150,400		Manufacturing	Manufacturing 2,100	Manufacturing 2,100 12,600
Rurai Employed: 246,200	Male	122 000				
	Female	123,900 122,300		Electricity, gas & water supply	Electricity, gas & water supply 2,900	Electricity, gas & water supply 2,900 600
(Jehon Employed: 66 600	remaie	122,300				
Jrban Employed: 66,600	Male	28 500		Construction	Construction 1,300	Construction 1,300 100
	Female	38,500				
	Female	28,100		Wholesale & retail trade, repair	Wholesale & retail trade, repair	Wholesale & retail trade, repair
Total Unemployed: 12,900	Mala	4 400		of motor vehicle & household	of motor vehicle & household	of motor vehicle & household
	Male Female	4,400		goods	goods 200	goods 200 0*
	Female	8,500				
Rural Unemployed: 7,500	Male	2 700		Hotels & restaurants	Hotels & restaurants 1,500	Hotels & restaurants 1,500 1,300
	Female	2,700				
	Female	4,800		Transport, storage & communi-	1 , 6	
Urban Unemployed: 5,400	Mala	1 700		cation goods	cation goods 500	cation goods 500 400
	Male	1,700				
	Female	3,700		Financial intermediation	Financial intermediation 700	Financial intermediation 700 300
Total Youth Unemployed		0.000				
(Age 15-24):	N. I.	9,000		Real estate, renting & business		
	Male	3,200		activities	activities 600	activities 600 200
	Female	5,800				
Jnemployment Rate:		4.0%		Public administration & defense	Public administration & defense 23,800	Public administration & defense 23,800 4,300
	Male	2.6%			5400	EL
	Female	5.3%		Education	Education 5,400	Education 5,400 3,900
Youth Unemployment Rate					U alth & an aid much 1 700	Health & social work 1.700 900
Age 15 -24):	M-1	12.9%		Health & social work	Health & social work 1,700	Health & social work $1,700$ 900
	Male	10.7%		Other community, social &	Other community social &	Other community social &
	Female	14.7%		personal service activities		
Labour Force Participation Rate		68.5%		personal service activities	personal service activities 15,000	personal service activities 15,000 11,000
(Age 15 & above)		71 00/		Private households with em-	Private households with em-	Private households with em-
Rural LFPR:	M-1.	71.9%		ployed persons		
	Male	72.3%		proyed persons		pioyed persons 2,700 0,000
Intern I EDD.	Female	68.3%		Extra territorial organizations &	Extra territorial organizations $\&$	Extra territorial organizations $\&$
Urban LFPR:	14.1	63.2%		bodies	e	e
	Male	74.4%		boules	Utitis 5	
	Female	53.0%				
						Total 162.400 150.300

Number of em- ployed persons by major occupation, 2009	Male	Female	Bhutan	
Legislators, sr. offi- cials & managers	6,300	800	7,100	
Professionals	12,000	5,800	17,800	
Technicians & associ- ated professionals	3,900	1,300	5,200	
Clerks	3,300	3,100	6,400	
Service workers shop & market sales work- ers	11,400	13,000	24,400	
Skilled agricultural & fishery workers	95,300	108,600	203,900	
Craft & related trade workers	6,400	900	7,300	
Plant & machine op- erators & assemblers	5,600	14,500	20,100	
Elementary occupa- tions	12,600	2,500	15,100	
Armed forces	5,500	100	5,600	
Total	162,300	150,600	312,900	
Note: * Rounded off to nearest hundred, totals may not tally.				

Note: LFPR; Labour Force Participation Rate.

Note: * Rounded off to nearest hundred, totals may not tally.